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1 Tractors

1.1 Wheeled tractors
1.2 Caterpillar tractors
1.3 Special tractors
1.99 Tractors other

2 Small agricultural machines

2.1 Double-axle tractors

2.2 Single-axle tractors

2.3 Implements for tractors

2.4 Hand and attached engine-driven implements
2.5 Grass-mower

2.99 Small agricultural machines other

3 Machines for land/soil cultivation and treatment

3.1 Ploughs

3.2 Cultivators

3.3 Combined machines for soil tillage and cultivation

3.4 Clod crushers

3.5 Machines for stone collecting

3.6 Machines for inter-row soil cultivation

3.99 Machines for land/soil cultivation and treatment other

4 Seeding machines

4.1 Universal seeding machines

4.2 Seeding machines for precise sowing
4.3 Combined seeding machines

4.99 Seeding machines other

5 Planting machines

5.1 Potato planters
5.2 Vegetable planters
5.99 Planting machines other

6 Machines for fertilization

6.1 Dung and compost spreaders
6.2 Fertilizer spreaders

6.3 Liquid manure cisterns

6.99 Machines for fertilization other

7 Machines and equipment for plant protection

7.1 Sprinklers, dew dusters and mist sprayers

7.2 Dusters

7.3 Combined crop protection machines

7.99 Machines and equipment for plant protection other

8 Irrigation systems

8.1 Stationary irrigation systems
8.2 Mobile irrigation systems

8.3 lIrrigation system components
8.99 Irrigation systems other

9 Forage harvesters

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.6
9.7
9.99

Mowers

Mowing conditioners

Tedders, heap spreaders and rakes

Pick-up vehicles

Pick-up balers

Harvest cutters

Mowers and equipment for park-vegetation growing
Forage harvesters other

10 Machines and equipment for cereals, oil plants and legumes
harvesting

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.99

Harvest threshers

Harvest thresher adapters

Maize harvesters

Machines and equipment for cereals, oil plants and legumes
harvesting other

11 Root-crops harvesters

11.1
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
11.99

Haulm cutters

Potato diggers

Potato harvesters

Tops harvesters

Tuber harvesters

Combined sugar-beet harvesters
Root-crops harvesters other

12 Machines and equipment for special crops growing and
harvesting

121

12.2
12.3

12.4

12.5
12.99

Machines and equipment for flax and hemp growing and
harvesting

Machines and equipment for hop growing and harvesting
Machines and equipment for tobacco plant growing and
harvesting

Machines and equipment for medicinal herb growing and
harvesting

Machines and equipment for plants growing in greenhouses
Machines and equipment for special crops growing and harvesting
other

13 Fruit and vegetable growing machines and equipment

13.1
13.2
133

134
13.99

Fruit gathering platforms

Fruit harvesting machines and equipment

Machines and equipment for branch cutting, shaping, crushing
and removing

Machines and equipment for vegetable growing and harvesting
Fruit and vegetable growing machines and equipment other

14 Machines and equipment for grapevine growing and
harvesting

14.1
14.2

Machines and material for vine nurseries
Machines and equipment for planting out and cultivating of
vineyards



14.3 Machines for soil cultivation in vineyards

14.4 Grape harvest machines

14.5 Grape handling and transport equipment

14.6  Machines, aids and small-scale materials for work in vineyards
14.99 Machines and equipment for grapevine growing and harvesting other
15 Transport and handling machines

15.1 Loaders

15.2 Containers

15.3  Trailers and semi-trailers

15.4  Special-purpose agricultural superstructures for trucks
15.5 Conveyers

15.6
15.7
15.99

Bins, cisterns and tanks
Machinery for palletisation
Transport and handling machines other

16 Machines and equipment for postharvest processing,
conservation and storing

16.1  Machines for sorting, separating and peeling crop-plants

16.2  Machines and equipment for postharvest crop processing

16.3  Machines and equipment for seed and seedling processing

16.4  Machines and equipment for drying and final drying

16.5 Seed pickling devices

16.6  Technological for processing of oil seeds and oils

16.7  Machines and equipment for green fodder dosing, mixing and granulating

19.12
19.13

Bearings for agricultural technology

Machines and equipment for operational maintenance of
agricultural machines

Seats

Springs

Elements of driving and mowing aggregates

Components and aggregates of machines and tractors other

19.14
19.15
19.16
19.99

20 Measurement, diagnostic, laboratory and automation

equipment
20.1  Scales and weighing systems
20.2  Measuring instruments
20.3  Diagnostic instruments
20.4  Laboratory equipment for agriculture
20.5 Control systems
20.6  Machinery and equipment for Precision Farming
20.99 Measurement, diagnostic, laboratory and automation equipment other

21 Seed, planting stock, agrochemistry

21.1 Seeds

21.2  Planting stock
21.3  Fertilisers

21.4  Pesticides

21.5 Soil conditioners
21.6  Plant conditioners

16.8  Equipment and accessories for the preparation and processing of silag21.99 Agents for agrochemistry other
16.9 Silos and silo equipment
16.10 Agricultural constructions 22 Farm inputs and materials
16.11 Machines for atmosphere controlling .
16.99 Machines and equipment for postharvest processing, conservation and 22.1 Lubr_|cants a.nd fUE|S_ .
storing other ;;; :ﬁ::lsle' fabrics, nettings, knits
. L 22.4  Sacs, bags
17 Municipal applications 22.5  Packing materials
17.1  Machinery and equipment for public green areas maintenance 22.6 Cords, belts
17.2  Mulching equipment 22.7  Wires, mesh
17.3  Sweeping equipment 22.8  Protective equipment and clothing
17.4  Washing machines 22.99 Farm inputs and materials others

17.5
17.6
17.99

Snow clearing equipment
Sand and gravel gritters
Municipal applications other

18 Machinery and equipment for waste processing (not
for power production) in agriculture

18.1
18.2
18.3
18.4
18.5
18.6

Machines and equipment for rendering plants

Furnaces for the disposal of biological waste

Sewage treatment plants

Treatment plants of waste water containing crude-oil
Treatment plants of waste water from animal production
Machines and equipment for removing and processing of stall
dung and liquid excrements

Machines and equipment for compost plants

Stump milling cutters in agriculture

Machinery and equipment for waste processing (not for power
production) in agriculture other

18.7
18.8
18.99

19 Components and aggregates of machines and tractors

19.1 Hydraulic components

19.2  Pneumatic components

19.3  Lubricating systems

19.4  Electronics

19.5 Clutches

19.6  Gear boxes

19.7 Cardan shafts (propeller shafts)
19.8  Axles

19.9 Wheels, tyres

19.10
19.11

Connecting and suspension systems
Engines

23 Services and education for agriculture

23.1 Information technology, consultancy

23.2  Expert literature

23.3  Financing, leasing

23.4  Insurance

23.5 Hardware

23.6  Software

23.7  Testing of agricultural machinery

23.8  Service and repairs of agricultural machines

23.9  Sale and servicing of used agricultural machinery
23.10 Federations, associations, the state administration in agriculture
23.11 Education in the field of agriculture

23.99 Services and education for agriculture other

24 Cultivating mechanization

24.1  Parcel machines
24.2  Laboratory equipment for breeders
24.99 Cultivating mechanization other

25 Beekeeping

25.1 Equipment for beekeepers
25.2  Bee-products

25.99 Others

26 Miscellaneous

26.1  Agricultural machine models BVV r\
26.2  Toys

26.99 Others a
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